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ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTT^S = , * » . • j v T ^ t. T
Veral Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in CirllaL,a Tf ¥ ^T E ? I.ssue1 b^the

eeks ending Saturday the 19th day of June 1847. Circulation, and of Com held during the four
the

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company
Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank

Banking Company m Aberdeen

Aberdeen Town and County Bank- )
ing Company )

North of Scotland Banking Company...

Dundee Banking Company

Eastern Bank of Scotland

Name of the Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank )
of Scotland \

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank

Banking Company in Aberdeen....
Aberdeen Town and County Banking)

Company (

North of Scotland Banking Company

Dundee Banking Company

Eastern Bank of Scotland

f Western Bank of Scotland, the"!
\ Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union f
T Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, f
£ and Ayrshire Banking Company J

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company
Perth Banking Company

Central Bank of Scotland

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Dundee

Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Perth

Perth

Circulatior,
authorized

„ by
Certificate.

£.
300185

183000
438021

374880
297024

327223

136657

88467

70133

154319

33451

33636

337938

104028

72921

53434

38656

42933

Average Circulation during four
"Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

103717

67157
152956
154124

96936

111906
60595

40717

36882

72948

8566

13846

126324

37856

45083

19663

14155

13583

Under £5.

249436

133235
310272
326462

220856

239119
107313

79259

67615

114369

23710

24900

305870

88061

74154

42439

32171

31034

Total.

353153

200392
463229
480586
317792

351025
167908

119977

104497

187318

32276

38747

432194

125917
'119237

62102

4G32G

44638

Average Amount of Coin held
during four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

132508

84788
139331
149148
54705
60495
35343

33950

29290

36963

5274
7109

93302

49789

46824

9533

9756

7713

Silver.

30534

19810
34176

26090
28722
38516

7447
6816

9318

8111

279

476

34539

6604

21450

5813

2120
2386

Total.

163042

104598
173508
175239

83428
99012

42790
40766

38608

45074

5553

7645

127841

56393

68274

15346

11877
10099

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that
authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not
less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 1st day of July 1847. p. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

THE AVERAGE PEICE OF BROWN
OR MUSCOVADO SUGAR,

The Produce of the British Possessions in AMERICA,
Computed from the RETDRNS made in the Week ending the.,

29th day of June 1847,
Is Twenty-seven Shillings and Seven Pence Halfpenny

per Hundred Weight;
Exclusive of the Duties of Customs paid or payable thereon,,

on the IMPORTATION thereof into GREAT BRITAIN ;

THE AVERAGE PRICE OF BROWN
OR MUSCOVADO SUGAR,

The Produce of the MAURITIUS, Computed as above, and
Exclusive of Duty,

Is Twenty-six Shillings and One Halfpenny

per Hundred Weight;

THE AVERAGE PRICE OF BROWN
OR MUSCOVADO SUGAR,

The Produce of the EAST INDIES, Computed as above, ami'
Exclusive of Duty,

Is Thirty-one Shillings and Six Pence
per Hundred Weight;

THE AVERAGE PRICE of the three foregoing
Descriptions of SUGAR, jointly,

Computed as above, and Exclusive of Duty,

1& Twenty-eight Shillings and Fowr Pence
per Hundred Weight.

By Authority of Parliament,

HENRY BICKSELL,
Clerk of the Grocers' Company.

Grocers' Ua.ll, Jvly*i, 1847.

BANKRUPTS
FSOM THE 10NDON GAZETTE,

BANKRUPTCIES AWARDED.
George Stephen Taylor, of Whitstable, Kent, saddler.
•William Wright, of Holland Road, Brixton, Surrey, builder.

/Henry Simmonds, late of Parliament Street, Middlesex, but
now of Gresham Rooms, Basinghall Street, London, law
stationer and railway agent.

Oohn Thomas Curtis, of Norwich, grocer.
"Robert Nicol, of No. 18, TTenchurch Street, London, grocer

and tea dealer, using the name of R. Nicol and Co.
/Edward Beck, of Ipswich, Suffolk, doctor of medicine, ship-

owner and wharfinger.
Isaac Boyd andplichard Harmer, of No. 20, Spital Square,

Middlesex, silk manufacturers.
Tiichard Carkeet Coulson, now or late of No. 29, North

Street, Exeter, grocer and tea dealer, as a trader with
Mary Ann Bodley his wife, (formerly called Mary Ann
Bodley Frost.)

\5eorge Cosway, of Tiverton, Devon, woolstapler and cloth
. manufacturer.
'Alexander Webb, of Wakefield, Yoik, seed merchant.
Alohn England, of Soutbgate Street, Batii, grocer.
/"James Hughes, of Toxteth Park, Liverpool, Lancaster, join-
r er, builder, and brick maker.
Henry Allen, of Birmingham, Warwick, draper.

JOHN HARDIE, Banker in Linlithgow, Trustee on the
sequestrated estate of the deceased JAMES HEGGIE,

Wright, lately residing at Dechmont, near Bathgate, in the
County of Linlithgow, hereby intimates, that an account of
bis intromissions with the funds of the estate, brought down
to the 20th June last, and states of the funds recovered and
of those outstanding as at the same date, have been made up
and examined by the Commissioners OB said estate, in teims
of the Statute: That he has examined the claims of the
several Creditors who have lodged their oaths and grounds
of debt on or before the 20th of June last, and completed
lists of those Creditors entitled to be ranked on the funds of
the said estate, and also of those whose claims have be=n
rejected in whole or in part; farther, that a dividend will be
paid to those Creditors whose claims have been admitted by
the Trustee, at the office of the Commercial Bank of Scot-
land, at Linlithgow, on the 21st August next.—Of all which
Notice is hereby given, in terms of the Statute.

Linlithg-ow, July 3, 1847.

NOTICE
TO THE CREDITORS OF

WILLIAM COCK, Manufacturer in Dundee.

MILLER BERRIE, Merchant in Dundee, Trustee on
the sequestrated estate of the said William Cock,

hereby intimates, that an account of his intromissions with
the funds of the estate has been examined and approved of
by the Commissioners on said estate, in terms of the Statute ;
and that a final dividend will be paid by him to those Cre-
ditors who have proved their claims on the said sequestrated
estate, in terms of the Statute, within his Office, Queen
Street, Dundee, on and after the 20th day of August next.

MIILEB BERBIS, Trustee.
Dundee, July 3, 1847.

JAMES WARDEN, Junior, Merchant in Glasgow,
Trustee on the sequestrated estates of the Com-

pany carrying on business as Merchants in Greenock,
under the Firm of JOHN CAMPBELL & COMPANY,
and in the Island of Tobago, in the West Indies, tinder
the Firm of ANGUS CAMPBELL & COMPANY, be-
ing one and the same Concern, and of John Campbell,
Merchant in Greenock, as an Individual Partner of the
said Company, and as an Individual, hereby intimates,
that an account of his intromissions -with the funds of
the said estates, brought down to the 19th June last,
and states of the funds recovered, and of those outstand-
ing as at the same date, have been made np and exam-
ined by the Commissioners on said estates, in terms of
the Statute ; and further, that the Commissioners have
postponed the payment of another dividend till the next
Statutory period for making the same, and have dis-
pensed with circulars being sent to the Creditors.—Of
all which Notice is hereby given, in terms of the Statute.

TDBNEB & M'KELLAR, Agents
for the Trustee.

Greenock, July 3, 1847.

NOTICED

JAMES GOURLAY, Accountant in Glasgow, Trustee on
the sequestrated estate of ANDREW DRUMMOND

Woollen Merchant and Clothier in Glasgow, hereby inti-
mates, that an account of his intromissions with the funds
has been audited; and that on Monday the 23d day of
August next, he will pay, at his Chambers, Prince Court
Glasgow, a second and final dividend to those parties whose
claims have been ranked and sustained.

JAMES GOCRLAY, Trustee
Glasgow, July 5, 1847. ' lrustee-


