AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Account of Sank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 19th day of June 1847.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.			hv	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh	£. 300485 183000 438024 374880 297024 327223 136657 88467	103717 67157 152956 154124 96936 111906 60595 40717	249436 133235 310272 326462 220856 239119 107313 79259	353153 200392 463229 480586 317792 351025 167908 119977	132508 84788 139331 149148 54705 60495 35343 33950	30534 19810 34176 26090 28722 38516 7447 6816	163042 104598 173508 175239 83428 99012 42790 40766
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Aberdeen Dundee	70133 154319 33451	36882 72948 8566	67615 114369 23710	104497 187318 32276	29290 36963 5274	9318 8111 279	38608 45074 5553
Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee Glasgow	33636 337938	13846	305870	38747 432194	93302	476 34539	7645 127841
Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company Perth Banking Company Central Bank of Scotland	Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledoniau Banking Company Perth Banking Company Central Bank of Scotland	Glasgow Glasgow Inverness Perth Perth	104028 72921 53434 38656 42933	37856 45083 19663 14155 13583	88061 74154 42439 32171 31054	125917 119237 62102 46326 44638	49789 46824 9533 9756 7713	5813 2120 2386	56393 68274 15346 11877 10099

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 1st day of July 1847.

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

THE AVERAGE PRICE OF BROWN OR MUSCOVADO SUGAR,

The Produce of the British Possessions in AMERICA, Computed from the Returns made in the Week ending the 29th day of June 1847,

Is Twenty-seven Shillings and Seven Pence Halfpenny

per Hundred Weight;

Exclusive of the Duties of Customs paid or payable thereon, on the Importation thereof into GREAT BRITAIN;

THE AVERAGE PRICE OF BROWN OR MUSCOVADO SUGAR,

The Produce of the MAURITIUS, Computed as above, and Exclusive of Duty, Is Twenty-six Shillings and One Halfpenny

per Hundred Weight;

THE AVERAGE PRICE OF BROWN OR MUSCOVADO SUGAR,

The Produce of the EAST INDIES, Computed as above, and Exclusive of Duty,

> 1s Thirty-one Shillings and Six Pence per Hundred Weight;

THE AVERAGE PRICE of the three foregoing Descriptions of SUGAR, jointly,

Computed as above, and Exclusive of Duty, Is Twenty-eight Shillings and Four Pence per Hundred Weight.

By Authority of Parliament.

HENRY BICKNELL. Clerk of the Grocers' Company. Grocers' Hall, July 2, 1847.

BANKRUPTS FROM THE LONDON GAZETTE.

BANKRUPTCIES AWARDED.

George Stephen Taylor, of Whitstable, Kent, saddler. - William Wright, of Holland Road, Brixton, Surrey, builder, Henry Simmonds, late of Parliament Street, Middlesex, but

Henry Simmonds, late of Parliament Street, Middlesex, but now of Gresham Rooms, Basinghall Street, London, law stationer and railway agent.

John Thomas Curtis, of Norwich, grocer.
Robert Nicol, of No. 18, Fenchurch Street, London, grocer and tea dealer, using the name of R. Nicol and Co.

Edward Beck, of Ipswich, Suffolk, doctor of medicine, shipowner and wharfinger.

Isaac Boyd and Richard Harmer, of No. 20, Spital Square, Middlesex, silk manufacturers.

Middlesex, silk manufacturers. Richard Carkeet Coulson, now or late of No. 29, North Street, Exeter, grocer and tea dealer, as a trader with Mary Ann Bodley his wife, (formerly called Mary Ann

Mary Ann Bodley his wife, (101merly cancer water, 201merly Bodley Frost.)
George Cosway, of Tiverton, Devon, woolstapler and cloth manufacturer.
Alexander Webb, of Wakefield, York, seed merchant.
John England, of Southgate Street, Bath, grocer.
James Hughes, of Toxteth Park, Liverpool, Lancaster, joiner, builder, and brick maker.
Hanry Allen. of Birmingham, Warwick, draper.

Henry Allen, of Birmingham, Warwick, draper.

JOHN HARDIE, Banker in Linlithgow, Trustee on the sequestrated estate of the deceased JAMES HEGGIE, Wright, lately residing at Dechmont, near Bathgate, in the County of Linlithgow, hereby intimates, that an account of his intromissions with the funds of the estate, brought down to the 20th June last, and states of the funds recovered and of those outstanding as at the same date, have been made up and examined by the Commissioners on said estate, in terms of the Statute: That he has examined the claims of the several Creditors who have lodged their oaths and grounds of debt on or before the 20th of June last, and completed lists of those Creditors entitled to be ranked on the funds of the said estate, and also of those whose claims have been rejected in whole or in part; farther, that a dividend will be paid to those Creditors whose claims have been admitted by the Trustee, at the office of the Commercial Bank of Scotland, at Linlithgow, on the 21st August next.—Of all which Notice is hereby given, in terms of the Statute.

Linlithgow, July 3, 1847.

NOTICE

NOTICE
TO THE CREDITORS OF
WILLIAM COCK, Manufacturer in Dundee.
MILLER BERRIE, Merchant in Dundee, Trustee on
the sequestrated estate of the said William Cock, hereby intimates, that an account of his intromissions with the funds of the estate has been examined and approved of by the Commissioners on said estate, in terms of the Statute; and that a finel dividend will be paid by him to those Creby the Commissioners on said estate, in terms of the Statute; and that a final dividend will be paid by him to those Creditors who have proved their claims on the said sequestrated estate, in terms of the Statute, within his Office, Queen Street, Dundee, on and after the 20th day of August next.

MILLER BERRIE, Trustee.

Dundee, July 3, 1847.

Dundee, July 3, 1847.

JAMES WARDEN, Junior, Merchant in Glasgow, Trustee on the sequestrated estates of the Company carrying on business as Merchants in Greenock, under the Firm of JOHN CAMPBELL & COMPANY, and in the Island of Tobago, in the West Indies, under the Firm of ANGUS CAMPBELL & COMPANY, being one and the same Concern, and of John Campbell, Merchant in Greenock, as an Individual Partner of the said Company, and as an Individual, hereby intimates, that an account of his intromissions with the funds of the said estates, brought down to the 19th June last, and states of the funds recovered, and of those outstanding as at the same date, have been made up and examined by the Commissioners on said estates, in terms of the Statute; and further, that the Commissioners have postponed the payment of another dividend till the next Statutory period for making the same, and have dispensed with circulars being sent to the Creditors.—Of all which Notice is hereby given, in terms of the Statute.

Turner & M'Kellar, Agents for the Trustee.

Greenock, July 3, 1847.

Greenock, July 3, 1847.

NOTICE.

NOTICE.

JAMES GOURLAY, Accountant in Glasgow, Trustee on the sequestrated estate of ANDREW DRUMMOND, Woollen Merchant and Clothier in Glasgow, hereby intimates, that an account of his intromissions with the funds has been audited; and that on Monday the 23d day of August next, he will pay, at his Chambers, Prince Court, Glasgow, a second and final dividend to those parties whose claims have been ranked and sustained.

JAMES GORDON TO TRUSTED TO THE STATE OF THE PRINCE OF T JAMES GOURLAY, Trustee.

Glasgow, July 5, 1847.